BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 67 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "License" and substitute "Licensing".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 6, strike "AUTHORITY JURISDICTION" and substitute "<u>POLITICAL</u> SUBDIVISION THAT OPERATES A FIRE DEPARTMENT, RESCUE SQUAD, EMERGENCY <u>MEDICAL SERVICES UNIT, OR VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT</u>"; in lines 11 and 12, strike "<u>AN AUTHORITY JURISDICTION</u>" and substitute "<u>THAT A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION THAT</u> <u>OPERATES A FIRE DEPARTMENT, RESCUE SQUAD, EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES</u> <u>UNIT, OR VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT</u>"; and in line 12, strike "<u>AUTHORITY</u> <u>JURISDICTION</u>" and substitute "<u>POLITICAL SUBDIVISION</u>".